MAY-31-2017(WED) 08:19 Drummond Wehle LLP

P.001/004

 $\frac{1}{2}$

. ..

1

Division of Corporations

. *

• .

https://cfile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

NOW. I IGAOW	print this page and use	it as a cover she	et. Type the f	ax audit number
(sho	wn below) on the top and	bottom of all pag	ges of the doo	eument.
	(((H170	00143693 3)))		
		01436933ABC1		
Note: DQ NG	OT hit the REFRESH/RE Doing so will gen		-	r from this page.
To:	Division of Corpor Fax Number : (ations 850)617-6383	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
From:	Account Name : D Account Number : I Phone : (Fax Number : (20050000133 (813) 983-8000 (813) 983-8001		STORE LAY O
Enter the annual	email address for thi report mailings. Ente	s business ent er only one ema	ity to be u ail address	please.**
Email 🌶	ddrass:JJ@	gdw-firm.com		
	C AMND/RESTATE/(HUNT SC	LUTIONS, L		ESIGN
na n	Certificate of Status		0	
60 60	Certified Copy Page Count	<u></u>	1 04	-
TALLAHAS			04	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help D. SCOTT

JUN 1 2017

5/26/17, 10:27 AM

:;

1.4° . ⊷, 20

(FAX)813 983 8001

P. 002/004

(((H17000143693 3)))

 ΔN

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HUNT SOLUTIONS, LLC

HUNT SOLUTIONS, LLC, (Document Number is L13000001404) a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of State of Florida (the "Company"), whose original Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on December 31, 2012, and were effective as of January 2, 2013, in order to amend and restate its Articles of Organization in accordance with the requirements of Section 605.0202, Florida Statutes, does hereby submit these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization.

Article I - Name

The name of this limited liability company (the "Company") shall be:

HUNT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Article II - Principal Office and Mailing Address

The initial mailing address and initial street address of the principal office of the Company

-

arc:

Initial Mailing Address	Initial Street Address
30250 Emmetts Court	30250 Emmetts Court
Wesley Chapel, Florida 33543	Wesley Chapel, Florida 33543

Article III - Registered Office and Registered Agent

The address of the initial registered office of the Company, and the initial registered agent of the Company at such office, shall be:

Registered Agent	Initial Registered Office
Gerard F. Wehle, Jr.	6987 East Fowler Avenue
	Tampa, Florida 33617

The Company shall have the right to change such registered office and such registered agent from time to time, as provided by law.

Article IV - Operating Agreement

The power to adopt the Operating Agreement of the Company, to alter, amend or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company, or to adopt a new Operating Agreement, shall be vested in the members of the Company. The Operating Agreement of the Company shall be for the 11

33

05:80 (D3W)7105-16-2AM

Drummond Wehle LLP

٨N

0.5

government of the Company and may contain any provisions or requirements for the management or conduct of the affairs and business of the Company, provided the same are not inconsistent with the provisions of these Articles or contrary to the laws of the State of Florida or of the United States.

Article V -- Management of Business

Except for rights that are specifically reserved to the members in the Operating Agreement or these Articles, management of the Company shall be vested in its manager(s). Accordingly, the Company shall be a manager-managed company. Initially the Company shall have one manager. The number of managers of the Company and the number and titles of officers of the Company, as well as their respective rights and duties, may be established and changed, at any time and from time to time, subject to applicable law and the terms and provisions of the Company's Operating Agreement. The name and business address of the initial managers of the Company is as set forth below:

Name and Initial Position(s)	Business Address
Catherine M. Hunt	30250 Emmetts Court
Manager	Wesley Chapel, Florida 33543

Article VI - Amendment of Articles of Organization

The Company reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the members herein are subject to this reservation.

Article VII - Commencement and Continuance of Existence

The Company's existence shall commence on such date as determined by the Florida Department of State. Thereafter the Company's existence shall continue perpetually unless and until the Company is dissolved in accordance with law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles for the uses and purposes therein stated, pursuant to Section 605.0201, Florida Statutes, as authorized representative of a member of the Company.

DATED this 31st day of May, 2017.

GERARD F. WEHLE, JR.

Authorized Representative of a Member

्य. १२

Hunt Solutions, LLC Amended and Restated Articles of Organization Page 2 (((H17000143693 3)))

27

 ∞

05:80 (Daw)7105-16-9AM

Drummond Wehle LLP

Ωų.

(FAX)813 983 8001

۰.

HUNT SOLUTIONS, LLC

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-named limited liability company, at the registered office designated in the Articles of Organization, hereby agrees and consents to act in that capacity. The undersigned is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of the position of registered agent under the laws of the State of Florida.

DATED this 31st day of May, 2017.

WEHLE, JR. RDF.

